

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/18/17 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. PP 1701(14)
 PCN NO. 05jx
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 100,983.20

COUNTY: Pennington Railroad Crossing Upgrades at West
 Boulevard in Rapid City

CONTRACT TIME: October 31, 2017

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Complete Concrete Rapid City SD		Hills Materials Rapid City SD		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,250.00	7,250.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	
002	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	169.00		0.00	20.00	3,380.00	21.00	3,549.00	
003	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	18.00		0.00	30.00	540.00	185.00	3,330.00	
004	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	61.00		0.00	30.00	1,830.00	40.00	2,440.00	
005	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	90.30		0.00	30.00	2,709.00	30.00	2,709.00	
006	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,265.00	2,265.00	
007	Base Course	Ton	25.00		0.00	50.00	1,250.00	80.00	2,000.00	
008	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	106.40		0.00	170.00	18,088.00	245.00	26,068.00	
009	8" Reinforced PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	23.00		0.00	100.00	2,300.00	112.00	2,576.00	
010	9" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	23.50		0.00	125.00	2,937.50	112.00	2,632.00	
011	Planing PCC Pavement	SqYd	492.00		0.00	20.00	9,840.00	15.00	7,380.00	
012	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	317.00		0.00	3.10	982.70	4.00	1,268.00	
013	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	58.00		0.00	20.00	1,160.00	25.00	1,450.00	
014	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	317.00		0.00	0.60	190.20	1.00	317.00	
015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	58.00		0.00	3.60	208.80	4.50	261.00	
016	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	175.30		0.00	4.75	832.68	6.00	1,051.80	
017	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	
018	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	Each	14.00		0.00	90.00	1,260.00	112.00	1,568.00	
019	Type B Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00		0.00	750.00	1,500.00	930.00	1,860.00	
020	Detour Signing	SqFt	169.50		0.00	11.25	1,906.88	14.00	2,373.00	
021	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	2.00		0.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	
022	Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	169.00		0.00	35.00	5,915.00	25.00	4,225.00	
023	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	664.00		0.00	7.50	4,980.00	6.00	3,984.00	
024	6" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	150.00		0.00	15.00	2,250.00	16.00	2,400.00	
025	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	20.00		0.00	50.00	1,000.00	39.00	780.00	
026	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	Each	3.00		0.00	150.00	450.00	200.00	600.00	
027	Railroad Protective Insurance	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
TOTAL						0.00		85,060.75		94,986.80

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/18/17 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. PP 1701(14)
PCN NO. 05jx
Engineer's Estimate \$

COUNTY: Pennington Railroad Crossing Upgrades at West
Boulevard in Rapid City

CONTRACT TIME: October 31, 2017

		JV Bailey Co. Rapid City SD							
BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	7,000.00	7,000.00		0.00		0.00
002	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	169.00	12.00	2,028.00		0.00		0.00
003	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	18.00	125.00	2,250.00		0.00		0.00
004	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	61.00	30.00	1,830.00		0.00		0.00
005	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	90.30	17.00	1,535.10		0.00		0.00
006	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00		0.00
007	Base Course	Ton	25.00	85.00	2,125.00		0.00		0.00
008	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	106.40	380.00	40,432.00		0.00		0.00
009	8" Reinforced PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	23.00	125.00	2,875.00		0.00		0.00
010	9" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	23.50	200.00	4,700.00		0.00		0.00
011	Planing PCC Pavement	SqYd	492.00	30.00	14,760.00		0.00		0.00
012	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	317.00	3.00	951.00		0.00		0.00
013	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	58.00	30.00	1,740.00		0.00		0.00
014	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	317.00	1.00	317.00		0.00		0.00
015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	58.00	8.00	464.00		0.00		0.00
016	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	175.30	12.00	2,103.60		0.00		0.00
017	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	6,500.00	6,500.00		0.00		0.00
018	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	Each	14.00	85.00	1,190.00		0.00		0.00
019	Type B Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00	800.00	1,600.00		0.00		0.00
020	Detour Signing	SqFt	169.50	7.00	1,186.50		0.00		0.00
021	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	2.00	2,500.00	5,000.00		0.00		0.00
022	Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	169.00	70.00	11,830.00		0.00		0.00
023	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	664.00	12.00	7,968.00		0.00		0.00
024	6" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	150.00	15.00	2,250.00		0.00		0.00
025	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	20.00	30.00	600.00		0.00		0.00
026	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	Each	3.00	150.00	450.00		0.00		0.00
027	Railroad Protective Insurance	Lump Sum	1.00	6,700.00	6,700.00		0.00		0.00
TOTAL					131,385.20		0.00		0.00